

"PRECIOUS"ARTWORK BY VANESSA COCHRANE





STREAM SERVICES
REGISTERED NDIS PROVIDER

Michelle Landry MP
Federal Member for Capricornia

CLOSE I MAY 2024

1	WOMBAT ART PRIZE (OPEN) - PEOPLE'S CHOICE STREAM SERVICES REGISTERED NDIS PROVIDER	FIRST PRIZE	\$1000
	SECOND PRIZE	SPONSORED BY MICHELLE LANDRY MP	\$300
2	Wombat Art/Outback Life - secondary school	SPONSORED BY CLERMONT ARTSLINK	\$150
3	Wombat Art/Outback Life - primary school	SPONSORED BY CLERMONT ARTSLINK	art pack
4	Wombat Art/Outback Life - preschool	SPONSORED BY CLERMONT ARTSLINK	art pack

CONDITIONS OF ENTRY

Artworks in any medium can be entered. This includes paintings, sculptures, clay, textile, fibre, photography etc.

Work must have been completed in the last 18 months and must not have been entered in previous Wombat Art Shows.

A high resolution digital photograph of each artwork must be provided for publication on the Wombat Festival website and social media posts. Clermont Artslink reserves the right to reproduce workfor purposes of marketing or promoting the Wombat Festival Art Show in future years.

An artwork statement of up to 100 words must be included with each entry

The work must be original work of the entrant.

Work created in a paint and sip style workshop or with a commercial kit can be displayed but are not eligible for entry.

Each entry must be clearly labeled with name, category, title and price of work or marked NFS

If the artist has chosen to have their work auctioned - a reserve price must be stated.

If the artist has chosen to donate their work/s - the full price received will be donated to the Wombat Foundation - less a 20 percent commision retained by the Wombat Festival.

The Wombat Festival will deduct 20 percent of sale prices of all artworks sold.

We prefer all hanging works to be framed with 2 x D rings attached for display purposes.

Judges decisions are final. No communication will be entered into

LIABILITY

The Wombat Festival will take every care of your works but accepts no liability for any loss or damage in transit, during installation or while on display.

For artworks that are freighted for the festival, arrangements must be made either for collection or for return freight at the artists expense.

2024 DATES:

MARCH 1 - ENTRIES OPEN

MAY 1 - ENTRIES CLOSE

All entries must be submitted by 11.59pm. Entries can be sent to thewombatfestival@gmail.com or to PO Box 570, Clermont 4721.

MAY 3 - MORANBAH INTAKE

Last day for drop off to Radio 4RFM, Saint Francis Drive, Moranbah. Open to take entries from 10am-12noon.

MAY 7 - CLERMONT INTAKE

Last day for receipt of entries at BA Hall, Clermont.

Entries can be lodged from 10am-2pm or by emailing thewombatfestival@gmail.com to make alternative arrangements.

MAY 10 - PEOPLE'S CHOICE VOTES OPEN ONLINE

Members of the public can vote for their favourite artwork online at www.wombatfestival.com.au Voting will continue until 1pm May 12.

MAY 11 - OFFICIAL OPENING AND ART AUCTION

Official opening of the Wombat Art Show will take place as part of the Wombats Under the Stars ticketed event on May 11.

MAY 12 - OPEN TO THE PUBLIC

The show will be open to the public from 9am-2pm during our Wombat Festival market day.

MAY 12/13 - COLLECTION OF ARTWORKS

Purchasers are able to collect artworks no earlier than 2pm.

Collection of artworks are available on May 12 between 2-4pm and May 13 between 10am-1pm or by alternative arrangments.

All unsold artworks must be collected by May 22, 2024.







2024 - ENTRY FORM

PRINT NAME

ENTRANT'S DETAILS														
Name														
Address														
Suburb										Po	Postcode			
Email				<u> </u>					Pho	ne	ie			
CATEGORY SECTION OF ENTRY (one entry form per artwork submitted)														
1	2		3		4 Age (if categories 2,3 or 4 selected)									
Title of Artwork														
Medium														
Description														
CATEGORY SECTION OF ENTRY (one entry form per artwork submitted)														
Is your artwork a donation for the Wombat Foundation?								?	NO)		YES		
If yes - ple	ease a	dvise	a sugg	este	ed res	serve	orice for aucti	on			,			
Do you wish to sell your artwork at the Wombat Festival?									NC)		YES		
Do you co	nsent	to au	ıction	of y	our a	rtwor	k?		NC)		YES		
If yes - what is your selling and/or auction reserve price?														
The Wombat Festival is acting as an agent selling your work. We charge 20 percent commission of the sale price. No commission is taken for student works sold. If the purchaser requires a tax invoice they will be given the artists contact details.														
AGREEMENT														
All artworks are to remain on display in the Wombat Art Show until the specified collection date and times.														
Artists will supply bank details to the Wombat Art Show at thewombatfestival@gmail.com to enable deposit of funds for prize money won or sale of artwork. Payments will be made on or before the 31 May 2024.														
Responsibility for any loss or damage to any artwork throughout transit, delivery, display or collection remains the responsibility of the entrant. Entrants are encouraged to arrange their own insurance.														
Lacknowledge I have read and agree to the conditions of e										DATE				

SIGNATURE